PEM® self-clinching flush nuts are flush
with both sides of the sheet.
H A
C
F™
PEMSERT®
SELF-CLINCHING
FASTENERS

Pemsert® Self-Clinching Flush Fasteners
F-3    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
Part Number Designation
300 Series
Stainless Steel
Hardened
Stainless Steel
 Threads Fastener Materials Standard Finish For Use in Sheet Hardness: (1)
  Internal,  Hardened Passivated and/or HRB 88 /   HRB 70 /
  ASME B1.1, 2B / 300 Series 400 Series Tested Per HB 183  HB 125
 Type ASME B1.13M, 6H Stainless Steel Stainless Steel ASTM A380 or less or less
 F • •  •  •
 F4 •  • • •
   Part Number Code For Finishes   None
(1)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale. HB - Hardness Brinell.
Material And Finish Specifications
A Note About Hardened 400 Series Stainless Steel
In order for self-clinching fasteners to work properly, the fastener must be harder than the sheet into which
it is being installed.  In the case of stainless steel panels, fasteners made from 300 Series Stainless Steel
do not meet this hardness criteria.  It is for this reason that 400 series F4™ fasteners are offered.  However,
while these 400 Series fasteners install and perform well in 300 Series stainless sheets they should not be
used if the end product:
 • Will be exposed to any appreciable corrosive environment.
 • Requires non-magnetic fasteners.
 • Will be exposed to any temperatures above 300° F (149° C)
If any of the these are issues, please contact techsupport@pemnet.com for other options.
Pemsert® Self-Clinching Flush Fasteners
F-4    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
For Additional HAEGER® and PEMSERTER® Tooling Information / Part Numbers
Or download the
HAEGER WIZZARD Phone App
Go to haeger.com to access
the Auto and Manual Tooling Wizards
} }
HAEGER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® MANUAL TOOLING CATALOG
HAEGER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG PEMSERTER® AUTO TOOLING CATALOG
Installation
1. Prepare properly sized round mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Place fastener onto the anvil and place the mounting hole (preferably the punch side) over the shank of the fastener.
3. With installation punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply sufficient squeezing force only to embed hexagonal head flush in sheet.
The metal displaced by the head flows evenly and smoothly around the back-tapered shank of the fastener, securely locking it into
place with high pullout resistance while at the same time, the embedded hexagonal head provides high torque resistance.
Installation Notes
• For best results we recommend using a HAEGER® or PEMSERTER® machine for installation of PEM® self-clinching fasteners. See our
website for more information.
• Visit the Animation Library on our website to view the installation process.
Installation Tooling - F and F4 Nuts
Thread
 HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number Anvil Dimensions
Code
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
 A P
 +.002” -.000” + 0.05mm ±.005” ±0.13mm
 256/M2/M2.5 H-108-0018L H-108-0018L 8006193 975200048 .060” 1.52mm .050” 1.27mm